












































































3rd Floor
2 Bedroom

.75

2.24

1.80

.75

2.21

1.78

$ 36.41

.75

3..97

$ 40.31

• A.mmlK V

484-HG-00l

3rd Floor 4th Floor 4th Floor
3 Bedroom 2 Bedroom 3 Bedroom

$ 3,674 $ 3,311 (\ 3,362'I

33.06 29.79 30.25
2.08 1.88 3..91

.75

2.42

32.60
2.05

$3,623

•
Mortgage Amount
Monthly Payment Based

on Comnosite Interest
Rate of 9.010

Hazard Insurance Premium
($6.80 annually per
$1,000 of original
mortgage amount)

Esti11ated Real Estate Taxes
($6.00 annually per
$1,000 of the selling
price)

Average Management and
Maintenance Expense
($9.00 per annum per

apartment)
Ailinnistrator's Fee
Total Monthly Payment
First Year

G. Ccr.:r:"ents on Financial Charges

The monthly payments assume, in addition to payment of the principal:
?.cime interest, 5.0 percent; AID fee, 1.:;5 percent; maintenance of value
reserve, 1.5 percent; tax on interest earned by investor, 0.5 percent;
mor~cGage guarantor's fee, 0.5 percent. In addition, the monthly payments
include hazard insurance premium at the rate of $6.80 per thousand per
ar~um of the original mortgage amount; estimated real estate taxes of
~6.00 per thousand per annum of the selling price; estimated management
and maintenance expense of $9.00 per annum per apartment; administrator's fee,
level monthly paJITn.ent of 1 percent of 1/2l~Oth of the sum of the monthly
declining mortgage balances for the 240 payments. This level mont:~y

payment is eqUivalent to 5.96 percent of the 9 percent monthly payment.

..

The interest earned by the investors at 5 percent is SUbject to a
tax at the rate of 10 percent per annum. This sum is eqUivalent to
approximately 0.5 percent per a~~um of the monthly declining mortgage
balance. Tnis tax, to be paid for by the apartment purchaser, has been
included in the composite interest rate of 9 percent.


